[image: image1.jpg]4%

TR
Jaishideng®



[image: image1.jpg]

COMMENTS TO AUTHORS:

Dr. Qiuwei Pan and colleagues summarized recent advance in direct-acting antivirals, telaprevir and boceprevir, against chronic hepatitis C. This manuscript has been written very well and is easy to understand the property of these agents. It arouses interest for readers and provides an important clue to treat patients with chronic hepatitis C. However, there are some points that should be altered.

(1)
Page 6, line 17: The sentence is unclear. Did 2 of 4 patients achieve SVR after 5 weeks of therapy? Did the two patients show virological response? 

This has been clarified as “4 out of 5 patients tolerated telaprevir but 1 patient stopped treatment due to complications. 2 out of these 4 patients obtained SVR after 5 weeks of therapy. Another 2 patients achieved 2-log and 3-log viral reductions in the 1st week follow-up, respectively’

(2)
Page 6, last line: What are the distinct effects? Authors should refer to the distinct effects briefly in revised version. 
This has been added

(3)
Page 7, line 9: What is the term “circumstance”? It is unclear. 

Rephrased as “resolve’

(4)
Page 7, line 9: What is “comes across”? It is unclear. 

Rephrased as “would be concerned’

(5)
Page 7, line 11-14: What is “IL28B CC”? If it means rs12979860 single nucleotide polymorphism (SNP) nearby the interleukin (IL) 28B gene-major genotype CC, the authors should specify the term exactly. 

Yes, this has been modified
(6) Page 8, line 13: What is “the pipeline DDAs”?
This has been specified “such as protease inhibitors asunaprevir, BI 201335 and ABT-450”
Response to COMMENTS TO AUTHORS:

Pan et al provide a useful, practical, clearly outlined summary of current knowledge of telaprevir and boceprevir, pointing out both benefits and limitations of these DAAs. The article is limited by its English, which could be easily addressed by some rigorous editing. 

Answer: This manuscript has been edited during the previous revision by co-authors as well as this revision by dr.Pratika Yuhyi Hernanda (Highlighted in BLUE).

My only specific comments are:

- In the clinical efficacy section, the authors provide "log decrease" data for TPV and BOC, and provide the duration of treatment for BOC but not TPV, the TPV duration should be provided. 

- Same section,Could the authors comment more on the GI side effects of boceprevir, including dysguesia and rectal discomfort?

Answer: These information have been added in this section (highlighted in Red)

In the transplant section, Regarding post-transplant options, could the authors comment very briefly on other DAA options in developments, eg “clinical studies of additional DAAs peri-transplant are in progress and should be monitored closely”, just so that readers know there are other potential options in the pipeline? (PSI7977 trial)

Answer: This information has been added in this section (highlighted in Red)
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